
Look inside for Assembly Manual

Check us out!

Littleseedskids.com



Keep this Assembly Manual for future reference.

 Use crib pouch attached to mattress support to store this manual for 

future use. Please DO NOT throw away this instruction manual.

Two adults 

recommended 

for assembly

Do NOT return this product.

 

For missing or broken parts

- Visit www.littleseedskids.com

- Write to cs@dhpfurniture.com

- Call 1-800-267-1739

3 in 1 Convertible Metal Crib 

Follow little seeds on:

2 

J.Z.2020/10/13

B344564409LS00-KT

This product is not intended for commercial use

Model No:

4564409LS(Gray)

4564109LS(White)

4564309LS(Gold)

 

 

 

NOTE: THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET

 CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY

 INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND

 KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

 

 

Lot Number:

(TAKEN FROM CARTON)

 _____________________________

 

Date of purchase:

_______ / _______ / _______
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Register your product to receive the following:

* Check out what’s new

* Share your photos with us using #littleseedskids

* Access quick and easy replacement part service

To register your product, visit www.littleseedskids.com

We would like to extend a big "Thank You" to all of 

our customers for taking the time to assemble this 

Little Seeds product, and to give us your valuable 

feedback.

Visit your local retailer's website, rate your purchased 

product and leave us some feedback!



(Eastern Time)

 Sunday  11:00 am - 7:00 pm

 Saturday  10:00 am - 6:30 pm 

9:00 am - 9:00 pm

NOTES

 

www.littleseedskids.com

Visit: Assembly Tips 1-800-267-1739 

Montreal, Quebec

Canada H1G 3L1

cs@dhpfurniture.com

 Monday - Friday 

Contact our friendly customer service team first for help.

Boulevard, Suite 100

12345 Albert-Hudon

DHP Consumer Services

Do NOT return this product to the store!
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Check bolts/screws periodically and tighten them if necessary.

MAINTENANCE

occasionally to clean surface. Dry immediately. Do not use any abrasives that may damage finish. 

Dust regularly with a soft, lint-free cloth to prevent soil build-up. A damp cloth may be used

CARE AND CLEANING

also have other rights which vary from State to State or Province to Province.

• Ensure all parts and components are present before beginning assembly.

• Assembly and handling will require two people.

• Assemble on a soft, smooth surface to prevent damage to the product finish. 

• DO NOT use power tools.

• CAUTION: Adult assembly required.

• Estimated assembly time: 1 hour.

LIMITED WARRANTY

DHP warrants its product to be free from defects in material and workmanship and agrees to remedy

any such defect. This warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase from authorized 

retailers. This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase. This is solely limited to the 

repair or replacement of defective furniture components and no assembly labor is included. This 

warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly assembled, subjected to misuse or 

abuse or which has been altered or repaired in any way. The warranty does not cover wearing, tearing, 

fading or splitting of the fabric (where applicable). This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may 

www.littleseedskids.com

• Read all instructions completely before assembly.

@

You
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●   CAUTION: ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS CRIB MUST BE AT LEAST 27-1/4 INCHES BY 51-5/8 INCHES

(69CM BY 131CM) WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES (15CM).



●   Failure to follow these warnings and assembly instructions could result in serious injury or death. DO NOT use this crib if 

you cannot follow the exact accompanying instructions.

●   Read all instructions before assembling crib. KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

●   Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, loose bolts or other fasteners, missing parts or sharp edges 

before and after assembly and frequently during use. Securely tighten loose bolts and other fasteners. DO NOT use crib if 

any parts are missing, damaged or broken. Contact a customer service representative at 1-800-267-1739 for replacement 

parts and instructional literature if needed. DO NOT substitute parts.

●   Infants can suffocate on soft bedding. NEVER add a pillow or comforter. NEVER place additional padding under an infant.

●   To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy infants be placed on their backs to sleep, unless otherwise 

advised by your physician.

STRANGULATION HAZARD :

●   DO NOT place crib near window where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.

●   Strings can cause strangulation! DO NOT place items with a string around a child's neck, such as hood strings or pacifier 

cords. DO NOT suspend strings over a crib or attach strings to toys.

●   To help prevent strangulation tighten all fasteners. A child can trap parts of the body or clothing on loose fasteners.

FALL HAZARD :

●   When child is able to pull to standing position, set mattress to lowest position and remove bumper pads, large toys and 

other objects that could serve as steps for climbing out.

●   Stop using the crib when child begins to climb out or reaches the height of 35 inches (89 cm).

●   If refinishing, use a non-toxic finish specified for children's products.

●   NEVER use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers because they can cause suffocation.

●   Replace teething rail if damaged, cracked or loose (if teething rail is provided for this model).

●   Infants can suffocate in gaps between crib sides and a mattress that is too small.

●   Follow warnings on all products in a crib.

 

 



WARNING 

Crib
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 ●   INFANTS HAVE DIED IN TODDLER BEDS FROM ENTRAPMENT. Openings in and between bed parts can entrap 

head and neck of a small child.

 ●   NEVER use bed with children younger than 15 months or over 50 lbs.

 ●   ALWAYS follow assembly instructions.

 ●   STRANGULATION HAZARD. NEVER place bed near windows where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.

NEVER suspend strings over bed.

 ●   NEVER place items with a string, cord, or ribbon, such as hood strings or pacifier cords, around a child's neck. These 

items may catch on bed parts.

CAUTION

 ●   ENTRAPMENT HAZARD. To avoid dangerous gaps, any mattress used in this bed shall be a full-size crib mattress at 

least 51-5⁄8 in. (1310 mm) in length, 27-1⁄4 in. (690 mm) in width, and a max thickness of 6 in. (150 mm).

 ●   Prohibit jumping and horseplay on this bed.

 

 



WARNING 

 Toddler Bed
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●   Do not use this crib if you cannot exactly follow the instructions that come with it. 

●   Do not use this crib for a child who can climb out of it or who is taller than 89 cm. 

●   Do not place any cord, strap or similar item in or near this crib that could become wrapped around a child's neck.

●   Do not place this crib near a window or patio door where a child could reach the cord of a blind or curtain and be 

strangled.

●   Check this crib regularly before using it, and do not use it if any part is loose or missing or if there are any signs of 

damage.

●   Do not substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer if replacement parts or additional instructions are needed.

●   Children can suffocate on soft bedding. Do not place pillows, comforters or soft mattresses in this crib.

●   Use a mattress that is no thicker than 15 cm and is of such a size that, when it is pushed firmly against any side of this 

crib, it does not leave a gap of more than 3 cm between the mattress and any part of any other side of the crib.

 



WARNING

MISE EN GARDE

●   Ne pas utiliser ce lit d'enfant à moins d'être en mesure de suivre précisément les instructions qui l'accompagnent.

●   Ne pas utiliser ce lit d'enfant si l'enfant est capable d'en sortir ou mesure plus de 89 cm. 

●   Ne pas mettre dans ce lit d'enfant ou à proximité de celui-ci des cordes, sangles ou objets semblables qui risqueraient de 

s'enrouler autour du cou de l'enfant.

●   Ne pas placer ce lit d'enfant près d'une fenêtre ou d'une porte-fenêtre où l'enfant pourrait saisir les cordes d'un store ou 

d'un rideau et s'étrangler.

●   Vérifier régulièrement ce lit d'enfant préalablement à son utilisation et ne pas l'utiliser si une pièce est desserrée, une 

pièce est manquante ou s'il y a un signe de dommages. 

●   Ne pas substituer une pièce à une autre. Communiquer avec le fabricant pour obtenir, au besoin, une pièce de rechange 

ou des instructions supplémentaires.

●   Les articles de literie mous présentent un risque de suffocation pour l'enfant. Ne pas mettre d'oreiller, d'édredon ou de 

matelas mou dans ce lit d'enfant.

●   Utiliser un matelas dont l'épaisseur est d'au plus 15 cm et dont la superficie permet d'empêcher, lorsqu'il est poussé 

fermement contre un côté quelconque de ce lit d'enfant, qu'un espace de plus de 3 cm soit créé entre le matelas et une 

partie quelconque de tout autre côté.

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Canada
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Part Identification

Not actual size

All packed in 1 box!

 

The Toddler Guard rail (G) and the

Toddler Rail (H) are included in the

box.

A

C

D

F

B

E

E1

E1

F1

F1

F1

G

H
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Part Identification

Not actual size

All packed in 1 box!

There are inner box(es) with 

components required to complete the 

assembly.

Before you throw the package, please

use the Check Box to identify the 

parts and ensure that you have all the

parts needed for the assembly.

Headboard

  X 1

A

C

D

B

Front Frame

  X 1

Mattress Support

  X 1

Side Frame

  X 1

Leg

  X 2

Side Frame

  X 1

E

F
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Part Identification

Not actual size

All packed in 1 box!

There are inner box(es) with 

components required to complete the 

assembly.

Before you throw the package, please

use the Check Box to identify the 

parts and ensure that you have all the

parts needed for the assembly.

G

H

E1

F1

Guard Rail

  X 1

Front Rail

  X 1

Post Link 

  X 2

Post Link 

  X 6
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IMPORTANT: This part number list is unique to your product. Please keep it on hand 

when calling for replacement parts.

Part Number

Part Label

4564409LS(Gray) 4564109LS(White) 4564309LS(Gold)

A T501620 T501720 T501820

F T501630 T501730 T501830

E T501640 T501740 T500730

C T501650 T501750 T502280

D T501660 T501760 T502290

B T501670 T501770 T500700

G T501680 T501780 T500750

H T501690 T501790 T500760

E1 T501700 T501800 T990730

F1 T501710 T501810 T990740
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Hardware List

Hardware Pack #:

Please do not completely tighten all the hardware until the 

entire assembly is complete, unless otherwise indicated in 

the step-by-step instructions.

 

The screw(s), bolt(s) to be used at each step are shown in

actual size in the lower right corner of the page.

Not actual size

Actual size

HP#:T5717871XCOM-01

4564409LS(Gray)

4564109LS(White)

4564309LS(Gold) HP#:T4564309LS-00

2

3

5

6

7

8

1/4" X 2 9/16"

 X 2

1/4" X 1 29/32"

 X 6

1/4" X 29/32"

 X 4

 1/4" 

X 16

1/4" X 7/8"

 X 12

1/4" 

Curve Washer

 X 2

1/4" 

Spring Washer

 X 2

4mm

 X 2

1

4
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Step 1- Crib Assembly

A

B

B

Screw B x 2 in A, turning clockwise.

 



 

 

K

L
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Step 2- Crib Assembly

 X 2

A

C

D

E1

E1

F1

Attach top tube of C and D to E1 x 2 and to A with ❷.

Attach bottom tube of C and D to F1 x 2 and to A with ❶, ❼, ❻.

 

 

 

 

D

E1

A

2

2.2 The side with the

label "INSIDE" must be 

towards the inside.

2.1 The side with 

suffocation 

warnings must be 

on the inside. 

2

6

7

1

 X 2
 X 2 X 2

A

D

1

6

7

F1

F1

Adjust curve 

washer ❻

to fit tube 

shape.



 

B
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Step 3- Crib Assembly

A

C

D

E

D

E

5

5

3.1 The mattress support has three adjustable positions.

Loosen the bolt ❸, ❺ and adjust the mattress support level.

Make sure you install all of the bolts ❹, ❺ in any of the 

unused adjustable position holes.

3.2 Rotate the bracket to proper 

position as illustrated and attach

to POST with ❸, ❺.

3.4 Do not remove this 

pouch from there!

3.3 Please ensure the label

"THIS SIDE UP" facing 

upwards.

3

5

3.5 Tabs on corners of 

mattress support should 

point up.

Attach E to A, C and D with ❸, ❺.

Screw ❹, ❺ to C, D and A as illustrated and then fully tighten.    

NOTE: Tabs must always be above the 

mattress support when installed as shown in 

right picture.

Do not install the mattress support up side down

where the 4 edges are above the wire mesh.

NOTE: Please ensure that all the height 

adjustment holes are filled with appropriate bolts

after the mattress support has been removed to 

the desired level. Make sure that these bolts are

tightly secured. Number of mattress support 

position depends on crib's model.

4

4

5

3

 X 4 X 8 X 12

4
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Step 3- Crib Assembly

The photos and drawings above showing how to properly attach the mattress support are for reference 

only. Crib styles and colors may vary.

Tab

MATTRESS 

SUPPORT

NOTE: Tabs must always be above the 

mattress support when installed as shown in 

detail 1.

Do not install the mattress support up side down

where the 4 deges are above the wire mesh.

NOTE: Please ensure that all the height 

adjustment holes are filled with appropriate bolts

after the mattress support has been removed to 

the desired level. Make sure that these bolts are

tightly secured. Number of mattress support 

position depends on crib's model.

Bolt

TAB ON

MATTRESS SUPPORT

DETAIL 1

DETAIL 2

MULTIPLE POSITION HOLES 

FOR MATTRESS SUPPORT



D
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Step 4- Crib Assembly

 X 4

F

C

D

D

F

F1

F1

F1

2

2

Attach F, F1 x 4 to C and D with ❷.

 

 

 



 

E
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Please make sure all bolts are securely 

tightened. Failure to do so may result in 

collapse of unit, property damage or injury.

CAUTION

Step 5- Crib Assembly

 X 2 X 2

C

D

D

4

5

Screw ❹, ❺ to C and D as illustrated and then tighten completely.

 

  

 

4

5
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This Crib offers you three height positions of mattress support, when child is able to 

pull to standing position, set mattress to lowest position and remove bumper pads, 

large toys and other objects that could serve as steps for climbing out. 

Crib Assembly

Lowest position.

Middle position.

Highest position.



www.littleseedskids.com 20 

Please make sure that all objects are removed before moving the assembled 

unit. The unit must be team lifted, not dragged or pushed. Fallure to do could 

cause instabllity, producted collapse,and/or serlous injury.

MAXIMUM BABY HEIGHT

CAUTION: This unit is intended for use only with the products and/or 

maximum weights indicated. Use with other products and/or products 

heavier than the maximum weights indicated may result in instability or 

cause possible injury.

Helpful Hints

● Move your new furniture carefully, with two people lifting and carrying the unit to its new location.

● Clean the product with a soft damp cloth. DO NOT use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners.

● Do not use risers under this bed.

● Check bolts and nuts periodically and tighten if necessary.

4564409LS(Gray): T394720

4564109LS(White): T393780

4564309LS(Gold): T394110

X 4

ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS

CRIB MUST BE AT LEAST 

27-1/4 INCHES BY 51-5/8 

INCHES (69CM BY 131CM) 

WITH A THICKNESS NOT 

EXCEEDING 6 INCHES (15CM).

Stop using CRIB when child 

begins to climb out or reaches 

the height of 35 in. (89cm).

That's it ! You've finished 

assembling your Crib! 

  

Maximum Height: 35 in. (89cm)

Maximum Weight: 50 pounds (22.7 kg)

Helpful Hints

● Move your new furniture carefully, with two people lifting and carrying the unit to its new location.

● Your DHP furniture can be disassembled and reassembled to move.

● Do not use risers under this bed.

MAXIMUM HEIGHT - Crib
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Step 1- Toddler Bed Assembly

2

2

2

2

4

4

5

5

      Stop using Crib and convert to Toddler bed when child begins to 

climb out or reaches the height of 35 in. (89cm).

To convert your crib into a toddler bed, remove bolts ❷ , F1 X 4 and ❹, ❺ as illustrated.

 

 

F1

F1

F



 

F
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Step 2- Toddler Bed Assembly

G

C

D

 X 4

G

D

F1

F1

2

2

F1

F1

A

E

For safety reasons, mattress support E 

MUST be at lowest position.

 

 

2

Attach G and F1 x 4 to C and D with ❷.

 

 

 

 

 



 

G
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CAUTION

Please make sure all bolts are securely 

tightened. Failure to do so may result in 

collapse of unit, property damage or injury.

Step 3- Toddler Bed Assembly

 X 2  X 2

C

D

D

4

5

Screw ❹, ❺ to C and D as illustrated and then tighten completely.   

 

 

4

5
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MAXIMUM LOADS - Toddler Bed 

This unit has been designed to support the maximum loads shown. Exceeding

these load limits could cause sagging, Instrability, product collapse, and/or 

serlous injury.

Please make sure that all objects are removed before moving assembled unit.

The unit must be team lifted, not dragged or pushed. Failure to do so could 

cause instability, product collapse, and/or serlous injury.

ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS 

CRIB MUST BE AT LEAST 27-1/4 

INCHES BY 51-5/8 INCHES (69C M 

BY 131CM) WITH A THICKNESS 

NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES 

(15CM).

 

 

The TODDLER BED and DAYBED is

not intended for children under 15 

months of age or over 50 pounds 

(22.7kgs).

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

That's it ! You've finished 

assembling your Toddler Bed! 

CAUTION: This unit is intended for use only with the products

and/or maximum weights indicated. Use with other products and/or

products heavier than the maximum weights indicated may result

in instability or cause possible injury.

Maximum Weight: 50 pounds (22.7 kg)

Minimum Age: 15 months

MAXIMUM WEIGHT - Toddler Bed

Helpful Hints

● Move your new furniture carefully, with two people lifting and carrying the unit to its new location.

● Clean the product with a soft damp cloth. DO NOT use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners.

● Do not use risers under this bed.

● Check bolts and nuts periodically and tighten if necessary.
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Step 1- Daybed Assembly

2

2

2

2

To convert your Toddler Bed into a Daybed, remove bolts ❷ and Post links F1x 4 as illustrated.

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



 

H
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Step 2- Daybed Assembly

 X 2

F1

C

D

H

H

D

2

F1

A

For safety reasons, mattress support E 

MUST be at lowest position.

 

 

2

Attach H and F1 x 2 to C and D with ❷.

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



 

P
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Please make sure all bolts are securely 

tightened. Failure to do so may result in 

collapse of unit, property damage or injury.

CAUTION

 X 2 X 2

C

D

Screw ❹, ❺ to C and D as illustrated and then tighten completely.  

 

  

 

 

Step 3- Daybed Assembly

D

4

5

4

5
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MAXIMUM LOADS - Daybed

This unit has been designed to support the maximum loads shown. Exceeding 

these load limits could cause saggjing, instability, product collapse, and/or 

serious injury.

Please makes sure that all objects are removed before moving the assembled 

unit. The unit must be team lifted, not dragged or pushed. Failure to do so could 

cause instability,product collapse, and/or serious injury.

ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS CRIB 

MUST BE AT LEAST 27-1/4 INCHES BY 

51-5/8 INCHES (69C M BY 131CM) 

WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 

6 INCHES (15CM).

 

 

The TODDLER BED and DAYBED is not 

intended for children under 15 months of 

age or over 50 pounds (22.7kgs).

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

That's it ! You've finished assembling 

your DayBed!

CAUTION: This unit is intended for use only with the products

and/or maximum weights indicated. Use with other products and/or

products heavier than the maximum weights indicated may result

in instability or cause possible injury.

Maximum Weight: 50 pounds (22.7 kg)

Minimum Age: 15 months

MAXIMUM WEIGHT - Daybed

Helpful Hints

● Move your new furniture carefully, with two people lifting and carrying the unit to its new location.

● Clean the product with a soft damp cloth. DO NOT use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners.

● Do not use risers under this bed.

● Check bolts and nuts periodically and tighten if necessary.



Guarde este Manual de Instrucciones para referencia futura.

 NO tire este manual de instrucciones. Use el bolsillo que esta sobre el

soporte del colchón para guardar este manual para uso futuro.

Se recomienda

dos adultos

para el ensamble

NO DEVUELVA EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.

Si falta una pieza o está dañada, contacte nuestro 

departamento de servicio a la clientela.

-Visite www.littleseedskids.com

-Ecribanos: cs@dhpfurniture.com

-Llame al 1-800-267-1739

 

 

Este producto no está destinado para uso comercial

Síguenos en:

29 

Modelo No:

 

4564409LS (Gris)

4564109LS (Blanco)

4564309LS (Oro)

 

 

 

NOTA: 

ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

 CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN DE

 SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE. POR

 FAVOR LÉALO Y CONSÉRVELO

 PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.

 

 

Numero de lote:

 

(TOMADO DEL CARTON) 

_________________________

 

Fecha de compra:

_______ / _______ / _______

 

Español

Cuna de metal convertible 3 en 1

 

 

 



¡No regrese este producto a la tienda!

www.littleseedskids.com

Contacte nuestro amigable equipo de servicio al cliente si necesita ayuda.

NOTA

 

• Asegúrese de tener todas las piezas y componentes antes de comenzar a armar el producto.

• Pueden necesitarse dos personas para armar el producto.

• Arme el producto sobre una superficie lisa y suave para evitar dañar el pulido del producto.

• Lea las instrucciones antes de armar el producto

• NO use herramientas eléctricas.

• R E CA UCI ÓN: Debe ser armada por un adulto.

• Tiempo estimado para armar el producto: 1 hora

30 

GARANT ÍA LIMITADA

 

DHP garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos de material y mano de obra y se compromete a

remediar cualquier defecto de este tipo. Esta garantía cubre 1 año a partir de la fecha de compra original. Esta garantía es 

válida solamente con presentación de una prueba de compra. Esto se limita a la reparación o reemplazo de componentes 

defectuosos del mueble y no se incluye ningún trabajo de ensamblaje. Esta garantía no se aplica a ningún producto que haya 

sido mal ensamblado, sujeto a mal uso o abuso, o que haya sido alterado o reparado de cualquier manera  Cualquier uso, 

ratura o pérdida de color de la tela no estan incluidos en esta garantfa (donde corresponda). Esta garantía le da derechos 

legales específicas y usted puede también tener otros derechos que varían de estado a estado o de provincia a provincia.

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZ A

 

 

Verifique los pernos y tornillos periódicamente y ajústelos si es necesario.

 

MANT E NIMIE NTO

 

 

Quítele el polvo regularmente con un paño limpio y seco para evitar que haya acumulación. De vez en cuando

se puede usar un paño húmedo para limpiar la superficie. Séquelo inmediatamente. No utilice productos abrasivos que puedan 

dañar el lustre.

@

Consejos  para 

el ensamblaje

 

Visit:

www.littleseedskids.com

1-800-267-1739 

 Lunes - Viernes 

9:00 am - 9:00 pm

 Sábado 10:00 am - 6:30 pm 

 Domingo  11:00 am - 7:00 pm

(Hora del este)

DHP Consumer Services

12345 Albert-Hudon

Boulevard, Suite 100

Montreal, Quebec

Canada H1G 3L1

cs@dhpfurniture.com

Español
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 ●   PRECAUCIÓN : LOS COLCHONES PARA ESTA CUNA DEBEN TENER AL MENOS 27-1/4 PULG. (69 POR 51-5/8 

PULG. (131 CM) CON UN ESPESOR QUE NO EXCEDA 6 PULG. (15 CM).

 

 ●   La inobservancia de las advertencias e instrucciones podría causar lesiones graves o la muerte. NO use esta cuna si no 

puede seguir las instrucciones exactamente.

 ●   Par favor lea todas las instrucciones antes de armar la cuna. CONSERVE LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURA 

REFRENCIA.

 ●   Tanto antes y después de armar el producto y con frecuencia durante el uso, revíselo que no haya piezas de metal 

danodas, uniones flojas, partes faltantes o bordes filosos. Apriete todos las tornillos y sujetadores. NO use la cuna si alguna 

de las piezas falta, esta dañada esta rota. Si es necesario, contacte a 1-800-267-1739 para piezas de repuesto y otras 

instrucciones impresas. NO sustituya piezas.

 ●   Los niños pueden sufrir asfixia en colchones blandos. Nunca agregue una almohadas o colcha. Nunca coloque 

acolchado adicional debajo de niño.

 ●   Para reducir el riesgo de SIDS, las pediatras recomiendan que las infantes sanes sean situados en su espalda para 

dormir, a menos que se aconseje lo contrario par el medico.

 

PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACIÓN:

 ●   Nunca coloque la cuna cerca de ventanas donde haya cordones de persianas o cortinas que pueden estrangular a un 

niño.

 ●   i Las cuerdas pueden causar estrangulación! NO coloque objetos con cuerdas alrededor del cuello del bebé, par 

ejemplo, cuerdas de gorros o chupetes. NO coloque cuerdas sabre la cuna ate cuerdas a las juguetes.

 ●   Para prevenir la estrangulación, ajuste todos las sujetadores. si están flojos, la ropa o alguna parte del cuerpo del bebe 

puede quedar atrapada.

 ●   Si va a renovar el acabado, elija un acabdo no tóxico especificado para productos infantiles.

 

PELIGRO DE CAIDA:

 ●   Cuando su bebé sea capaz de pararse deteniéndose del lado de la cuna, coloque el colchón en la posición más baja y 

quite las almohadillas protectoras, las juguetes grandes y otros objetos que puedan servirle de escalones para trepar y salir.

 ●   No use la cuna cuando el nino sea capza de trepar y salir, o alcance una altura de 35 pulg. (89cm).

 ●   Nunca use balsas de embalaje de plastico u otro tipo de película plastica para cubrir el colchón, ya que pueden causar 

asfixia.

 ●   Reemplace el riel de protector si esta dañado, agrietado o suelto (si un riel de protector está prevista para este modelo).

 ●   Los niños pueden sufrir asfixia en las espacios entre las costados de la cuna y un colchón muy pequeno.

 ●   Tenga presente todas las advertencias sabre todas las piezas en la cuna.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PRECAUCIÓN 

 Cuna

Español

 

 

 

 



www.littleseedskids.com 32 

●   HAY BEBÉS QUE HAN MUERTO EN CAMAS INFANTILES PORQUE QUEDARON ATRAPADOS

Las aberturas que existen adentro y entre las piezas de la cama, pueden atrapar la cabeza y el cuello de un bebé. Nunca 

utilice la cama con los niños menores de 15 meses.

Siempre siga las instrucciones de montaje.

El peso máximo para esta cama no puede exceder las 50 libras (23.5 kilos).

 

●   RIESGO DE ESTRANGULACIÓN

NUNCA coloque la cama cerca de ventanas donde haya cordones de cortinas o persianas que puedan estrangular al niño.

NUNCA debe haber cuerdas colgando encima de la cama.

NUNCA cuelgue del cuello del niño objetos con cuerdas, cordones o cintas tales como las cuerdas de capuchas o chupetes.

Estos objetos pueden quedar atrapados entre las piezas de la cama.

 

●   RIESGO DE ATRAPAMIENTO

Para evitar que queden espacios peligrosos cualquier colchón que se utilice debe ser de tamaño de cuna grande por lo 

menos 51-5/8 pulgadas (131 cm) de largo, 27-1/4 pulgadas (69 cm) de ancho y 6 pulgadas (15 cm) de grosor.

Prohibir saltos y juegos bruscos en esta cama.

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PRECAUCIÓN 

 Cama para niños pequenos

Español
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Identificación de piezas

 

IMPORTANTE: la lista de números de pieza que aparece a continuación es exclusiva de su producto. Por favor, manténgalo 

a mano cuando solicite piezas de repuesto.

 

 

     Todo se incluye en 1 caja grande!

 

      Antes de tirar este paquete, por favor utilice la Casilla de Verificación para identificar sus partes y garantizar de que 

cuenta con todas las piezas necesarias para el ensamblaje.

 

 

 

Paquete de componentes 

Paquete de componentes #:

 

 

 

 

 

 

      Nota: Por favor no apriete completamente las piezas hasta que el ensamblaje sea completado, a menos de que se 

indique específicamente en las instrucciones de paso a paso.

 

    Los tornillo(s), perno(s) que se utilizarán en cada paso se muestran en tamaño real en la esquina inferior derecha de 

cada página.

 

Instrucciones

 

 

 

 

4564409LS(Gris)

4564109LS(Blanco)

4564309LS(Oro)

T5717871XCOM-01

NÚMERO DE PIEZAS

ETIQUETAS DE 

PIEZAS

DESCRIPCION

4564409LS

(Gris)

4564109LS

(Blanco)

4564309LS

(Oro)

A Cabecera T501620 T501720 T501820

F Marco Frontal T501630 T501730 T501830

E

Soporte Del 

Colchón

T501640 T501740 T500730

C Marco Lateral T501650 T501750 T502280

D Marco Lateral T501660 T501760 T502290

B Pata T501670 T501770 T500700

G Barandilla T501680 T501780 T500750

H Riel Frontal T501690 T501790 T500760

E1

Boquilla

T501700 T501800 T990730

F1

Boquilla

T501710 T501810 T990740

T4564309LS-00
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Ensamblaje de la Cuna

 

Paso 1

Atornille B x2 dentro de A, girándolo en sentido horario, como se ilustra (sección en inglés).

Paso 2

Atornille C y D a E1 x 2 y A usando ❷.

Atornille C y D a F1 x 2 y A usando ❶, ❼, ❻. 

NOTA 2.1: La etiqueta debe estar hacia adentro.

NOTA 2.2: El lado con la etiqueta debe estar hacia el interior.

Paso 3

Atornille E a A, C y D con ❸, ❺.

Atornille ❹, ❺ a C, D y A como se muestra en la ilustración y luego apriete completamente.

 

 

Nota 3.1: El soporte del colchón se puede colocar en tres niveles. Para reposicionar el soporte del colchón: Destornillar los 

❸, ❺ y instálelo en el nivel deseado. Asegúrese de instalar todos los ❹, ❺ en los agujeros no utilizados.

Nota 3.2: Gire la placa de metal para colocarla correctamente como se muestra en la ilustración y fíjela en el poste con ❸, 

❺.

NOTA: Como se muestra, las lengüetas siempre deben estar por encima del soporte del colchón. No instale el soporte del 

colchón al revés, en cuyo caso los 4 bordes quedarían por encima de la malla metálica.

Nota 3.3: Asegúrese de que la etiqueta "ESTE LADO HACIA ARRIBA" esté hacia arriba.

Nota 3.4: ¡No retire esta bolsa del soporte del colchón! 

Nota 3.5: Las lengüetas en las esquinas del colchón deben mirar hacia arriba.

Foto 1: CORRECTO - La etiqueta "THIS SIDE UP" muestra el lado que debe ir hacia arriba.

Foto 2: CORRECTO - Las lengüetas ubicadas en los ángulos del soporte del colchón deben ir hacia arriba.

Paso 4

Une F y F1 x 4 a C y D con ❷.

Paso 5

Atornille los ❹, ❺ a C y D como se muestra en la ilustración y luego apriete completamente.

 

PRECAUCIÓN: Asegúrese de que todos los pernos estén apretados correctamente, de lo contrario, podría causar el 

colapso de sus muebles, dañar su propiedad o causar lesiones.

NOTA: Esta cuna ofrece tres posiciones de altura del soporte del colchón, cuando el niño pueda ponerse de pie, coloque el 

colchón en la posición más baja y retire las almohadillas de los parachoques, los juguetes grandes y todo otro objeto que 

puede servir como pasos para salir.

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cama para Niños Pequeños (Con barandilla)

 

Paso 1

Para transformar su cama de bebé en una cama para niños pequeños, desatornílle los ❷ , los F1 X 4 y los ❹, ❺.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



www.littleseedskids.com 35 

Paso 2

Atornille G y F1 x 4 a C y D con ❷.

Nota: Por razones de seguridad, el soporte del colchón DEBE estar en la posición más baja.

Paso 3

Atornille los ❹, ❺ a C y D como se muestra en la ilustración y luego apriete completamente.

 

PRECAUCIÓN: Asegúrese de que todos los pernos estén apretados correctamente, de lo contrario, podría causar el 

colapso de sus muebles, dañar su propiedad o causar lesiones.

Precaución: Deje de usar la cuna y conviértala en una Cama para Niños Pequeños cuando el niño pueda pararse o llegue a 

35" (89 cm) de altura.

 

 

 

 

 

Cama de Día (para Niños Pequeños)

 

Paso 1

Para transformar su cama para niños pequeños en una cama de día, retire los Luego, retire ❷ y F1 x 4.

Paso 2

Una H y F1 x 2 a C y D con ❷.

Nota: Por razones de seguridad, el soporte del colchón DEBE estar en la posición más baja.

Paso 3

Atornille los ❹, ❺ a C y D como se muestra en la ilustración y luego apriete completamente.

 

PRECAUCIÓN: Asegúrese de que todos los pernos estén apretados correctamente, de lo contrario, podría causar el 

colapso de sus muebles, dañar su propiedad o causar lesiones.

 

¡Listo! Acaba de armar su Cuna / Cama para niños pequeños!

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Español
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PRECAUCIÓN: Esta unidad está diseñada para ser utilizada únicamente 

con los productos y/o pesos máximos indicados. Su uso con otros 

productos y/o productos más pesados que los pesos máximos indicados 

puede provocar inestabilidad o causar lesiones.

 

TODO COLCHÓN UTILIZADO EN ESTA CU NA DEBE SER DE POR LO MEN OS 27-1/4 

PULGADAS POR 51-5/8 PULGA DAS (69CM POR 131CM) CON UN ESPESOR NO MAS

DE 6 PULGAD AS (15CM).

CUNA

CAMA PARA NIÑOS 

PEQUEÑS

(CON BARANDILLA)

CAMA DE DÍA

(PARA NIÑOS

PEQUEÑOS)

El peso

máximo no debe

exceder de 50 libras

(22.7kg) cuando se

utiliza como una

cuna.

Cuando el niño pueda

pararse o llegue a 35" (89

cm) de altura, no debe

seguir usando esta cuna.

La CAMA PARA NIÑO y laCAMA DE DÍA no está prevista

para niños menores de 15 meses o de más de 50 libras (22.7

kgs) de peso.

El soporte del colchón 

debe estar en el  nivel 

màs bajo.

Consejos útiles

●  Mueva sus muebles nuevos con cuidado, se requiere de dos personas para levantar y trasladar su mueble a su nueva

ubicación.

●  Limpie el producto con un pa o suave. NO utilice productos qu micos o abrasivos de limpieza. 

●  No utilice elevadores para cama con este producto.

●  Revise los pernos y tuercas periódicamente y apriete si es necesario.

 

Español



Conservez ce Manuel d'assemblage pour référence future.

NE PAS jeter ce manuel d'instructions.Rangez-le dans la pochette

attachée au support du matelas pour une utilisation future.

 

Nous conseillons 

d'assembler à 

deux personnes. Ce produit n'est pas destiné à un usage commercial

Suivez Little Seeds sur :

37 

NE PAS RETOURNER CE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN.

Si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée, 

contactez notre Service à la clientèle.

-Visitez www.littleseedskids.com

-Écrivez à cs@dhpfurniture.com

-Appelez 1-800-267-1739

 

 

No de Modèle: 

 

4564409LS (Gris)

4564109LS (Blanc)

4564309LS (Or)

 

 

 

NOTE: 

CE MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS CONTIENT

 DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

 CONCERNANT LA SÉCURITÉ. S.V.P. LIRE

 ET CONSERVER POUR 

RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

 

 

Numéro de Lot:

 

 (SITUÉ SUR LA BOÎTE) 

 _______________________________

 

 Date d'achat: 

 _______ / _______ / _______

 

Français

Lit de bébé convertible 3 en 1
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Contactez d'abord notre équipe amicale de service à la clientèle, pour obtenir de l'aide.

NOTES
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* Avant de commencer l'assemblage, assurez-vous d'avoir reçu toutes les pièces.

* Deux personnes sont nécessaires pour l'assemblage.

* Assembler sur une surface douce et lisse pour ne pas endommager la finition du produit.

* Lire toute les instructions avant de commencer.

* NE PAS utiliser d'outils électriques.

* ATTENTION: Doit être assemblé par un adulte.

* Temps estimé d'assemblage: 1 heure.

 

 

Dorel garantit que son produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication et accepte de remédier à un tel défaut. 

Cette garantie couvre un (1) an à partir de la date d'achat originale. Cette garantie est valable uniquement sur présentation 

d'une preuve d'achat. Cette garantie se limite exclusivement à la réparation ou au remplacement de pièces défectueuses du 

mobilier et aucun travail d'assemblage n'est inclus. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas à un produit qui a été assemblé 

incorrectement, soumis à une mauvaise utilisation ou abus, ou qui a été modifié ou réparé de quelque façon. L'usure, les 

déchirures ou la décoloration du tissu ne sont pas couverts par cette garantie (le cas échéant). Cette garantie vous donne des 

droits légaux spécifiques et Il se peut que vous bénéficiiez de droits additionnels car ceux-ci peuvent varier selon l'État ou la 

province.

 

Époussetez régulièrement avec un chiffon doux, sans peluches, pour empêcher la poussière de

s'accumuler. Un chiffon humide peut être utilisé occasionnellement pour nettoyer la surface. Séchez immédiatement. Ne 

pas utiliser de produits abrasifs qui peuvent endommager la finition.

 

GARANTIE LIMITEE

ENTRETIEN, NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

- Assurez-vous d'avoir tous les composants et les pièces avant de commencer l'assemblage.

− Le tournevis à tête cruciforme n'est pas compris.

− L'assemblage nécessite 2 personnes.

− Le temps estimé d'assemblage est de 1.5 heure.

− NE PAS utiliser des outils électriques.

− Précaution : L'assemblage doit être effectué par un adulte

 

Époussetez régulièrement avec un chiffon doux, non pelucheux, pour empêcher la poussière de

s'accumuler. Un chiffon humide peut être utilisé à l'occasion pour nettoyer la surface. Séchez immé diatement. Ne pas 

utiliser des produits abrasifs pouvant endommager la finition. Une exposition excessive à la lumière du soleil, à des 

changements extrêmes de température et à l'humidité peut endommager les meubles en bois.

Vérifiez les boulons/vis périodiquement et serrez-les si nécessaire.

NOTES

 

GARANTIE LIMITEE

ENTRETIEN

 

 

 

DHP garantit que ce produit sera exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication et accepte de

remédier à un tel défaut. Cette garantie est valable un (1) an à partir de la date d'achat originale. Cette garantie est 

valable uniquement sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat. Cette garantie se limite exclusivement à la réparation ou au 

remplacement de pièces défectueuses du mobilier et aucun travail d'assemblage est inclus. Cette garantie ne s'applique 

pas à un produit qui a été mal assemblé, soumis à une utilisation abusive, ou qui a été modifié ou réparé de quelconque 

façon. L'usure, les déchirures ou la décoloration ne sont pas couverts par cette garantie. Cette garantie vous donne des 

droits légaux spécifiques et il se peut que vous bénéficiiez de droits supplémentaires selon l'état ou la province.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

 

Vérifiez les boulons/vis périodiquement et serrez-les si nécessaire.

@

DHP Consumer Services

12345 Albert-Hudon

Boulevard, Suite 100

Montreal, Quebec

Canada H1G 3L1

cs@dhpfurniture.com

1-800-267-1739 

 Lundi - Vendredi 

9:00 am - 9:00 pm

 Samedi 10:00 am - 6:30 pm 

 Dimanche 11:00 am - 7:00 pm

(Heure de l'Est) 

Visit:

www.littleseedskids.com

Astuces

d'assemblage

 

 

Français
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●   ATTENTION: TOUT MATELAS UTILISÉ DANS CE LIT D'ENFANT DOIT MESURER AU MOINS 69 CM 

PAR 131 CM (27-1/4 PO X 51-5/8 PO) AVEC UNE ÉPAISSEUR NE DÉPASSANT PAS LES 15 CM (6 PO.).

 

●   Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions d'assemblage peut provoquer des blessures graves ou 

entraîner la mort. NE PAS utiliser ce lit de bébé si vous ne pouvez pas suivre exactement les instructions fournies.

●   Lire les instructions dans leur entièreté avant d'assembler le lit de bebe. CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS POUR UNE

UTILISATION FUTURE.

●   Vérifiez ce produit pour du matériel endommage, des joints lâches, des boulons ou autres pièces de fixation desserrées, 

des pièces manquantes ou des bords tranchants avant et après l'assemblage et fréquemment durant !'utilisation. Serrez 

solidement les boulons desserrés et autres attaches. NE PAS utiliser le lit de bébé si des pièces sont manquantes, 

endommagées ou cassées. Contactez un représentant du service à la clientèle au 1-800-267-1739 pour des pièces de 

remplacement et des instructions si nécessaire. NE PAS substituer de pièces.

●   Les bébés peuvent suffoquer sur un matelas mou. Ne jamais ajouter d'oreiller ou de douillette. Ne jamais placer de 

rembourrage supplémentaire sous un bébé.

●   Pour réduire le risque de SMSN, les pédiatres recommandent de placer les bébés en sante sur leur dos pour dormir, sauf 

sous avis contraire de votre médecin.

 

RISQUE D'ÉTRANGLEMENT:

●   NE PAS placer le lit près d'une fenêtre ou les cordons des stores ou des rideaux pourraient étrangler l'enfant.

●   Les cordons peuvent provoquer un étranglement! NE PAS placer d'objets avec un cordon autour du cou d'un enfant, 

comme les cordons de capuchon ou de sucettes. NE PAS suspendre de cordons au-dessus du lit ou attacher des cordons 

aux jouets.

●   Pour prévenir un étranglement, vissez toute la quincaillerie. Des parties d'un enfant ou de ses vêtements peuvent rester 

coinces sur des quincaillerie dévissée.

 

RISQUE DE CHUTE:

●   Quand l'enfant devient capable de se tenir debout, placez le matelas a la position la plus basse et enlevez les coussins de

contours, les grands jouets et autres objets qui pourraient servir de marches pour grimper et sortir du lit.

●   Cessez d'utiliser le lit de bébé quand l'enfant commencera à grimper et sortir hors du lit ou quand il aura atteint la taille de 

89 cm (35 po).

●   Pour effectuer des retouches, utilisez un fini non-toxique spécifique pour les produits pour enfants.

●   Ne jamais utiliser de sacs de transport en plastique ou autres films en plastique comme couvre-matelas car ceux-ci 

pourraient faire suffoquer l'enfant.

●   Remplacez le rail de dentition s'il est endommagé, fissuré ou s'il n'est pas fixe (si un rail de dentition est fourni avec ce 

modelé).

●   Des bébés peuvent suffoquer s'ils se retrouvent dans les espaces entre les côtes du lit et les côtés d'un matelas qui est 

trop petit.

●   Suivez les avertissements de tous les produits utilisés dans le lit.

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

AVERTISSEMENT 

 Lit de bébé

Français
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●   DES BÉBÉS SONT MORTS DANS DES LITS D'ENFANTS EN RESTANT COINCÉS.

Les ouvertures dans et entre les parties du lit peuvent coincer la tête et le cou d'un petit enfant. NE JAMAIS utiliser le lit avec 

des enfants âgés de moins de 15 mois.

TOUJOURS suivre les instructions d'assemblage.

Le poids maximal pour ce lit ne peut pas excéder 22.7 kg (50 lb).

 

●   DANGER D'ÉTRANGLEMENT

NE JAMAIS placer le lit près des fenêtres où les cordons des stores ou des rideaux peuvent étrangler un enfant. NE JAMAIS

suspendre de cordons au-dessus du lit.

NE JAMAIS placer d'articles avec des ficelles, cordons ou rubans, comme des cordons de capuchon, ou des cordons de 

sucette, autour du cou d'un enfant. Ces articles peuvent rester coincés dans les parties du lit.

 

●   DANGER DE COINCEMENT

Pour éviter les écarts dangereux , tout matelas utilisé dans ce lit doit être un matelas de bassinette normal mesurant au 

moins 1310 mm (51-5/8 po) de longueur, 690 mm (27-1/4 po) de largeur et une épaisseur maximale de 150 mm (6 po).

Interdisez les sauts et les jeux de chevaux sur le lit.

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

AVERTISSEMENT 

 Lit pour petit enfant
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www.littleseedskids.com 41 

Français

 

Identification des pièces 

 

IMPORTANT: La liste des références ci-dessous est propre à votre produit.

Veuillez le garder sous la main lorsque vous appelez des pièces de rechange.

 

 

     Tout dans 1 grande boîte!

 

      Avant de jeter l'emballage, s'il vous plaît utiliser les cases à cocher pour identifier les pièces et assurez-vous que vous 

avez toutes les pièces nécessaires pour l'assemblage.

 

 

 

 

 

LISTE DE QUINCAILLERIE

 

# des Paquets: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Remarque: Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que l'ensemble soit achevé, sauf indication contraire 

dans les instructions.

 

     Les vis & les boulons utilisés durant chaque étape sont présentés en taille réelle dans le coin inférieur droit de la 

page.

 

LISTE DES PIÈCES

ÉTIQUETTE DES 

PIÈCES

DESCRIPTION

4564409LS

(Gris)

4564109LS

(Blanc)

4564309LS

(Or)

A
Tête de Lit

T501620 T501720 T501820

F Cadre Avant T501630 T501730 T501830

E

Support De 

Matelas

T501640 T501740 T500730

C Cadre Late'ral T501650 T501750 T502280

D Cadre Late'ral T501660 T501760 T502290

B Pied T501670 T501770 T500700

G

Garde-Corps

T501680 T501780 T500750

H Rail Avant T501690 T501790 T500760

E1 Embout T501700 T501800 T990730

F1 Embout T501710 T501810 T990740

 

 

 

 

4564409LS(Gris)

4564109LS(Blanc)

4564309LS(Or)

T5717871XCOM-01

T4564309LS-00
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Assemblage du Lit de Bébé

 

Étape 1

Vissez B x 2 à A en tournant dans le sens horaire, tel qu'illustré (section en anglais).

Étape 2

Vissez C & D à E1 x 2 & F1 x 2 et à A en utilisant les ❷.

Vissez C & D à E1 x 2 & F1 x 2 et à A en utilisant les ❶, ❼, ❻.

NOTE 2.1 : L'étiquette doit être vers l'intérieur. 

NOTE 2.2 :  Le coté avec l'étiquette doit être vers l'intérieur.

Étape 3

Visser E à A, C a et D avec ❸, ❺.

Visser ❹, ❺ à C, D et A puis serrez complètement.

 

 

Note 3.1: Le support de matelas peut être positionné a trois niveaux. Pour repositionner le support de matelas: Desserrez les

❸, ❺ et installez-le au niveau désiré. Assurez-vous d'installer tous les ❹, ❺ dans les trous des position inutilisés.

Note 3.2: Faites pivoter le plaque en métal pour la positionner correctement comme l'indique l'illustration et fixez-la sur le 

poteau avec ❸, ❺.

NOTE: Tel qu'illustré, les taquets doivent toujours être au-dessus du support de matelas et regarder vers le haut. Ne pas 

installer le support de matelas à l'envers avec les 4 coins du support de matelas placés au-dessus du treillis métallique.

Note 3.3: Assurez-vous que l'étiquette "THIS SIDE UP" regarde vers le haut.

Note 3.4 : Ne pas retirer cette pochette du support de matelas!

Note 3.5 : Les taquets aux coins du matelas doivent regarder vers le haut.

Photo 1 : CORRECT - L'étiquette "THIS SIDE UP" indique le coté qui doit aller vers le haut.

Photo 2 : CORRECT - Les taquets situées aux angles du support de matelas doivent pointer vers le haut.

Étape 4

Attacher F et F1 x 4 à C et D avec ❷.

Étape 5

Visser ❹, ❺à C et D puis serrez complètement.

 

MISE EN GARDE : Assurez-vous que tous les boulons soient bien serrés, sinon cela pourrait causer l'effondrement de votre

meuble, endommager vos biens ou provoquer des blessures.

NOTE : Ce berceau offre trois positions de hauteur de support du matelas, lorsque l'enfant est en mesure de se mettre 

debout, placez le matelas à la position la plus basse et retirez les coussinets de pare-chocs, les gros jouets et tout autre 

objet pouvant servir de marchepieds pour sortir.

 

 

 

 

 

Assemblage du Lit pour Petits Enfants (Avec Garde-Corps)

 

Étape 1

Pour transformer votre Lit de Bébé en Lit pour Petits Enfans, dévissez les ❷, les F1 x 4 et les ❹, ❺ tel qu'illustré..
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Étape 2

Visser G et F1 x 4 à C et D avec ❷.

Note : Pour des raisons de sécurité, le support de matelas DOIT être à la position la plus basse.

Étape 3

Visser ❹, ❺à C et D puis serrez complètement.

 

MISE EN GARDE : Assurez-vous que tous les boulons soient bien serrés, sinon cela pourrait causer l'effondrement de votre

meuble, endommager vos biens ou provoquer des blessures.

 Attention : Arrêtez d'utiliser le lit de bébé et convertissez-vous en lit pour Petits Enfants lorsque l'enfant commencera à 

grimper ou quand il aura atteint la hauteur de 35 po (89 cm).

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assemblage du Lit de jour (pour Petits Enfants)

 

Étape 1

Pour transformer votre Lit de Bébé en Lit pour Petits Enfans, dévissez les ❷ et F1 x 4.

Étape 2

Vissez H et F1 x 2 à C et D avec ❷.

Note : Pour des raisons de sécurité, le support de matelas DOIT être à la position la plus basse.

Étape 3

Visser ❹, ❺à C et D puis serrez complètement.

 

MISE EN GARDE : Assurez-vous que tous les boulons soient bien serrés, sinon cela pourrait causer l'effondrement de votre

meuble, endommager vos biens ou provoquer des blessures.

 

Voilà! Vous avez terminé d'assembler votre Lit de Bébé / Lit pour petits enfants!

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Français
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ATTENTION: Cette unité est destinée à être utilisé uniquement 

avec les produits et/ou les poids maximum indiqués.

L'utilisation avec d'autres produits et/ou des produits plus lourds que 

les poids maximum indiqués peut entraîner une instabilité ou causer 

des blessures.

 

TOUT MATELAS UTILISÉ DANS CE LIT DE BÉBÉ DOIT MESURER AU MOINS 27-1/4 PO PAR 

51-5/8 PO (69CM BY 131CM) AVEC UNE ÉPAISSEUR NE DÉPASSANT PAS 6 PO (15CM).

LIT DE BÉBÉ

LIT POUR PETITS ENFANTS

(AVEC GARDE-CORPS)

LIT POUR PETITS ENFANTS 

(LIT DE JOUR)

Le poids maximum ne doit

 pas dépasser les 50 livres

 (22.7kg)

Le support de matelas 

doit être au niveau le 

plus bas.

Le LIT POUR PETITS ENFANTS et le LIT DE JOUR n'est pas

conçu pour  des  enfants  âgés moins de 15 mois ou pesant plus de 

50 livres (22.7kg).

Arrêtez d'utiliser le LIT DE BÉBÉ 

lorsque l'enfant commence à 

grimper et sortir ou quand il aura 

atteint une hauteur de 35 pouces. 

(89 cm).

Conseils Utiles

●  Déplacez votre nouveau mobilier avec soin, nous recommandons deux personnes pour le soulever et le transporter 

vers son nouvel emplacement.

●  Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon doux. NE PAS utiliser de produits chimiques ou abrasifs. 

●  Ne pas utiliser de rehausseurs sous ce lit.

●  Vérifiez régulièrement les boulons et les écrous et resserrez-les si nécessaire.

 

Español


